Boys 100

Runer

Ricky Smith
Demontre Patterson
Rodney Fields
Blake Balch

Daylan Huff

Evan Smith

Zavier Wilson
Steven Brazille
Demonte Wilson
Drelan Swanson
Salvador Jackson
Xayvion Rosenberg
Zaire Walton

Caleb Freelen
Thomas Mussman

Nathan De Los Santos

Boys 200

Runner

Ricky Smith
Demontre Patterson
Cal Swanson
Cade Denton
Elijah Green
Kanijal Thomas
Evan Smith

Blake Balch

Lane Pitts
Salvador Jackson
Carson Trimble
Marquaylon Davis
Josiah Meggs

Andrew Graves

Time School Date
10.48 Ardmore
10.56 Ada
10.69 Southeast
10.83 Elgin
10.86 Carl Albert
10.88 Ardmore
10.92 Midwest City
11.01 Midwest City
11.04 East Central
11.05 Lawton lke
11.1 Mt St Mary
11.1 Memorial
11.12 Lawton lke
11.13 Classen SAS
11.15 Guymon
11.18 Altus

Time School Date
21.53 Ardmore
22 Ada

22.1 Ardmore
22.14 Coweta
22.18 Classen SAS
22.36 Del City
22.43 Ardmore
22.44 Elgin
22.49 Claremore
22.5 Mt St Mary
22.62 Grove
22.64 Edison
22.54 Sapulpa
22.8 Classen SAS

Meet
4/15 Duncan
4/14 Ada
4/14 ADA
4/29 Duncan
3/25 Choctaw
4/15 Duncan

4/8 Carl Albert
4/8 Carl Albert
4/22 Collinsville
3/29 PCO

3/5 Mustang
4/8 Jenks
4/29 Duncan
3/25 Choctaw
4/15 Laverne
4/29 Duncan

Meet
4/22 Ardmore
4/14 Ada
4/29 Duncan
4/5 OBU
4/16 OKC
4/5 OBU
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/22 Collinsville
3/26 Bethany
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/22 Collinsville
4/29 Frontier Valley
4/2 All City Meet



Zaire Walton

Emmanuel Crawford

Boys 400
Runner

Max Clark

Carson Trimble

Elijah Green

Johnnie Jones

Oncey Barnes

Elijah Chapman

Rashawn Walker

Rhynes

Cal Swanson

Elijah Chapman

Will Pickard

Adonis Neal

Aiden Sager

Trystan Haynes

Davonte Pruitt

Reed Lindsey

Boys 800

Runner
Kanyon Cobbs
Max Clark

Johnnie Jones

Mason Pendley

Jackson Kernan

Aaron Shiever

Reese Fricke

Rashawn Walker

Aiden Sager

Time

Time

1:58.04
1:58.41
2:00.00
2:00.15
2:00.23
2:01.23
2:01.48
2:03.45
2:03.48

22.84 Lawton lke
22.85 Grove

School
48.44 Coweta
49.06 Grove
50.19 Classen SAS
50.63 Piedmont

50.92 Del City
51.03 McAlester
51.05 Ardmore
51.28 Ada

51.48 Ardmore
51.03 McAlester
51.91 Bishop Kelley

52 Del City
52.12 Durant

52.12 Carl Albert
52.19 Will Rogers
52.09 Mt St Mary

School
Piedmont
Coweta
Piedmont
Pryor
Grove
Collinsville
Piedmont
Ardmore

Durant

Date

4/15 Duncan
4/8 Pitt State

Date Meet
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/22 Ardmore
4/23 Midwest City

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/14 Ada

4/15 Duncan

4/14 Ada

3/25 Choctaw
4/14 Ada

4/14 Bishop Kelley

Suburban
4/29 Conference

3/25 Madill

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/15 Coweta
4/14 Yukon

Meet
3/19 Texas Distance Festival
4/29 Metro Lakes
3/19 Texas Distance Festival
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/14 Yukon
4/22 Ardmore
3/10 Denison



Justin Ortiz
Zachary King
Colby Ferbrache
Zander Wood
Dawson Bowman
Cal Pritchett

Izsik Mesa

Boys 1600
Runner

Colby Ferbrache
Tanner Bailey
Mason Pendley
Landry Finch
Jackson Kernan
Mason Quinton
Rowan Meyers
Aiden Kirkpatrick
Will Vantrease
Zander Woods
Michael Pearne
Terrance Allen
Evan Quinton
Aaron Shiever

Marlon McFalls

Reese Fricke

Boys 3200
Runner

Colby Ferbrache
Dade Humes
Tanner Bailey
Terrance Allen
Will Vantrease

Rowan Myers

2:03.85
2:04.49
2:05.36
2:06.41
2:06.54
2:06.05
2:07.43

Time

4:29.34
4:30.96
4:32.85
4:36.10
4:36.73
4:37.71
4:38.24
4:38.94
4:40.81
4:41.56
4:41.88
4:43.02
4:43.55
4:44.15
4:44 .97

4:45.65

Time
9:34.62
9:48.36
9:53.65
10:05.86
10:10.07
10:10.42

Altus
Edison
Piedmont
Shawnee
Durant
Claremore

Sapulpa

School
Piedmont
Piedmont
Pryor
Piedmont
Grove
Sapulpa
Bishop Kelley
Classen SAS
Bishop Kelley
Shawnee
Shawnee
Carl Albert
Sapulpa
Collinsville

Edison

Piedmont

School

Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont

Carl Albert

Bishop Kelley
Bishop Kelley

4/5 Clinton
4/1 Tahlequah
4/8 Carl Albert
4/15 Bristow
3/10 Denison
4/8 Jenks

4/1 Tahlequah

Date Meet
4/14 Yukon
4/14 Yukon
4/8 Pitt State
3/24 Edmond North
4/8 Pitt State
4/5 OBU
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/5 OBU
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/15 Bristow
4/5 OBU
3/25 Choctaw
4/5 OBU
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/15 Coweta

Deer Creek
4/22 Mile Night

Date Meet
3/19 TDF
4/14 Yukon
4/1 Piedmont
4/1 Piedmont
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/14 Bishop Kelley



Michael Pearne
Landry Finch
Avan Doeksen
Roberto Soliz
Aiden Kirkpatrick
Cohen Mclntosh

William Leonard
Henry Zoellner
Anthony Tittjung

Jordan Pierce

Boys 100h
Runner

Caden Green
Jaquan Howard
Tyrell Bruner
Tre Harris

Garrett Williams

Bishop Gordon
Adonis Neal
Langston Roberts
Andrew Elder
Thomas Kennedy
Brad Meacham
Hunter Jackson
Khalil Ferguson
Deonte Lindsay
Barnett

Caleb Davis

Boys 300h
Runner

Garrett Williams

Brendan Badie

Time

10:12.18 Shawnee
10:15.73 Piedmont
10:31.78 Coweta
10:36.42 Santa Fe South
10:37.09 Classen SAS
10:38.27 Piedmont
Bishop
10:39.97 McGuinness
10:43.68 Edison
10:48.91 Bishop Kelley
10:50.02 Elgin

4/5 OBU
3/4 Deer Creek
4/1 Tahlequah
3/5 PCW
4/22 Ardmore
4/14 Yukon

4/22 Midwest City
4/8 Jenks
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/1 Elgin

Time School
14.97 Collinsville
15,70 Del City
15.74 McGuinness
15.98 Elgin

16.2 McGuinness

16.23 Sapulpa
16.32 Del City
16.35 Elgin

16.38 McGuinness
16.47 Midwest City
16.64 Collinsville
16.69 Elgin

16.79 Lawton lke
16.79 Ada

16.82 McAlester
16.84 Collinsville

School
40.39 McGuinness
40.76 Coweta

Date

Date

Meet
4/22 Collinsville
3/29 PCO
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
3/5 Holland Hall

Frontier
4/29 Conference

4/22 Midwest City
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
3/25 ORU

4/22 Collinsville
4/29 Duncan

4/1 Elgin

4/29 Duncan
4/14 Ada

4/22 Collinsville

Meet
3/26 Bethany
4/29 Metro Lakes



Jaquan Howard
Khalil Ferguson
Jayce Daniels
Caleb Davis
Langston Roberts
Tre Harris

Tyrell Bruner
Andrew Elder
Logan Crawford
Gezar Blufer
Kaeson Lolar
Thomas Kennedy
Leilani Wallace

Kaceson Lolar

Boys 4X100
Team

Ardmore
Midwest City
Ada

Lawton |ke
Del City
Classen SAS

Guthrie
Lawton Mac
Elgin

McGuinness

Carl Albert
Will Rogers
Durant
Glenpool
Duncan

Altus

Time

42.21 Del City
42.21 Lawton lke
42.43 Piedmont
42.48 Collinsville
42.49 Elgin

42.78 Elgin

42.86 McGuinness
43.23 McGuinness
43.42 Lawton lke
43.68 Altus

43.83 Duncan
43.81 Midwest City
43.83 Nathan Hale
43.97 Duncan

Date
42.75
43.04
43.64
43.95
43.96
44.09

44.11
44.19
44.25

44.3

44.46
44.76
44.92
44.93
45.06
45.08

4/15

4/5 OBU
4/15 Duncan
4/1 Piedmont

4/29 Metro Lakes

4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
3/29 PCO

4/15 Elk City
3/26 Bethany
4/16 OKC

3/22 Glenpool
4/29 Duncan

Meet

Duncan

4/14 Yukon
4/14 Ada

4/15
4/23
3/25

4/29
4/29
4/29
4/14

4/29
4/15
4/29

Duncan
Midwest City
Choctaw

Suburban
Conference

Duncan
Duncan
Bishop Kelley

Suburban
Conference

Coweta

Duncan

4/8 Jenks

4/29
4/29

Duncan

Duncan



Boys 4X200

Team
Midwest City
Ardmore

Ada

Del City
Bishop Kelley
Altus

Lawton Ike
McGuiness
Grove

Will Rogers
Coweta
Newcastle
Glenpool

Piedmont

Carl Albert

East Central

Boys 4X400

Team

Ardmore

Del City

Piedmont

Bishop McGuiness
Mt St Mary

Bishop Kelley
Altus

Grove

Time

1:29.91
1:30.81
1:31.59

1:31.69
1:31.89
1:32.57
1:32.65
1:32.76
1:33.26
1:33.87
1:33.99
1:34.28
1:34.39
1:33.99

1:34.52
1:34.52

Time

3:25.15
3:28.40
3:29.16
3:30.33
3:30.54
3:31.11
3:31.67
3:32.80

Date

Date

Meet
4/14 Yukon
4/8 Plainview
4/14 Ada

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/15 Elk City
3/29 PCO
4/23 Midwest City
4/5 Miami
4/12 Pryor
3/5 Holland Hall
4/14 Ada
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/23 Midwest City

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/15 Coweta

Meet

4/5 OBU
4/16 Norman

3/24 Edmond North
4/29 Duncan
4/14 Yukon
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/5 Clinton

4/8 Piit State



Coweta
Newcastle
Durant
Edison
Lawton |ke
Classen SAS
Sapulpa

Claremore

Boys 4X800
Team

Piedmont
Sapulpa
Carl Albert
Edison
Coweta
Lawton Mac
Guthrie

Shawnee

Nathan Hale
Bishop Kelley
Newcastle

Bishop McGuinness
Guymon

Durant

Duncan

Collinsville

Boys High Jump
Jumper

Andrew Hughes
Trey Bartholomew
Manuel Garza
Adonis Neal

Sterling Ramsey

3:33.89
3:34.21
3:34.70
3:36.20
3:37.89
3:38.15
3:38.38
3:36.58

Time

8:00.61
8:14.32
8:24.81
8:27.00
8:27.65
8:40.35
8:43.21

8:44.83
8:47.02
8:48.30
8:49.31
8:48.33
8:51.65
8:52.85
8:53.79
8:55.90

Date

Distance School
6-10 Ada
6-10 Coweta

6-6 Glenpool
6-4 Del City
6-2 Sapulpa

4/15 Coweta
4/14 Ada

4/29 Duncan
4/15 Coweta
4/29 Duncan

4/2 All City Meet
4/15 Coweta
4/29 Metro Lakes

Meet
4/14 Yukon
4/1 Tahlequah
4/14 Yukon
4/1 Tahlequah
4/15 Coweta
4/22 Ardmore
4/14 Ponca City

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/8 Jenks
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/14 Ada
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/15 Laverne

3/25 Madill
3/26 Bethany
3/25 ORU

Date

Meet
4/1 Marietta
4/22 Collinsville
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/16 Norman
3/4 Owasso



Keythen Kellison
Andrew Elder
Nate Grim
Manuel Garza
Brad Meacham
Wech Ring
Casey Baker
Dakaree Scott
Heston Wilson
Brendan Badie
Lyrix Howard
Bishop Gordon
Clayton Adams

Boys Long Jump
Jumper

Ricky Smith

Jaidvn McBroom
Dakaree Scott
Jermaine West
Braylon Adamah

Da Rique Cornegay
Brayden Tran

Brett Cadian

Kylen Edwards

Omar Brown

Calee Williams

Jaylen Chelf
David Hoagland
Kaceson Lolar

Antwane Johnson

Casey Baker

23-07
21-08
21-07
21-05
21-05
21-03
21-03
21-01
21-00

21-00
20-11

20-11
20-08
20-06
20-05

20-04

6-2 Altus

6-2 McGuinness
6-0 Claremore
6-0 Glenpool
6-0 Collinsville
6-0 Lawton lke
6-0 Carl Albert
5-10 Ardmore
5-10 Claremore
5-10 Coweta
5-10 Stillwell
5-10 Sapulpa
5-10 Altus

Distance School

Ardmore
Lawton Mac
Ardmore
Duncan

Del City
Lawton |ke
McGuinness
Sapulpa
Sapulpa

Del City
Carl Albert

Guthrie
Pryor
Duncan

Will Rogers

Carl Albert

4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
3/4 Owasso
3/22 Glenpool

3/25 ORU
3/29 PCO

4/1 Piedmont
3/25 Choctaw
3/25 Wagoner
3/25 Wagoner
3/25 Wagoner
4/1 Tahlequah
4/5 Clinton

Meet
4/1 Southmoore
3/24 Cache
4/15 Duncan
4/15 Duncan
4/29 Conference
3/29 PCO
4/1 Piedmont
4/1 Tahlequah
3/4 Owasso

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/8 Carl Albert

Suburban
4/29 Conference

4/12 Pryor
4/1 Southmoore
4/15 Coweta

Suburban
4/29 Conference



Boys Pole Vault
Vaulter

Mackobi Merwin
Parker Owens
Riley Hunter
Grant Yost
Shawn Stopp
Logan Crawford
Kaceson Lolar
Randall Coble
Jacob Munoz
Paul Turman
Kyan Rice

Reid Henderson
Paedon Dial
Carson Kendrick
Cooper Zickefoose

Shane Borszich

Boys Shot Put

Thrower
Andrew Heinig
Jermaine Veu
Andrew Carney
Levi Lail

Chase Faber
Kazeyn Bird
Delmekko Ratliff
Carter Fuser
Jake Harrison
Brandt Haag
Shedrick Jones
Preston Bruehle
Jack Kieth

Eperone Taito

54-04
49-08
49-00
48-10
48-09
48-00
47-08
46-08
46-05
46-04
46-02
46-02
46-01
45-11

Distance School Date

13-06 Guymon
13-06 Glenpool
13-06 Duncan
13-00 Edison
12-6 Collinsville
12-06 Lawton lke
12-00 Duncan
12-00 Guymon
12-0 Collinsville
12-00 McGuinness
11-6 Guymon
11-6 McGuinness
11-0 Duncan
10-6 Glenpool
10-06 Claremore
10-0 Coweta

Distance School Date

Sapulpa
Lawton lke
Collinsville
Ada
McAlester
McGuinness
Glenpool
Coweta
Duncan
McGuinness
Ardmore
Duncan
Collinsville

Lawton Mac

Meet
3/5 PCW
4/15 Coweta
4/29 Duncan
4/15 Coweta
4/12 Skiatook
4/29 Duncan
3/5 Mustang
4/15 Laverne
4/22 Collinsville
4/29 Duncan

4/29 Duncan

4/29 Duncan

4/12 Pryor

4/15 Broken Arrow
4/1 Tahlequah

Meet
4/15 Coweta
4/29 Duncan
3/25 ORU
4/19 Durant
3/26 Bethany
4/29 Duncan
4/15 Coweta
4/15 Coweta
4/29 Duncan
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/22 Collinsville
4/15 Duncan



Jaxson Merchant
Chad Craft

Boys Discus

Thrower
Andrew Carney
Lateril Cole

Levi Lail

Jaxon Merchant
Jaedan Poahway
Andrew Heinig
Jack Kieth
Jermaine Veu
Cash Hudson
Gunter

Devin Bush
Huner Barry
Brok Estes

Drew Chansolme

Kingston Tito

Trenton Hickok

45-05 Duncan
45-05 Newcastle
Distance School Date

159-00 Collinsville
158-06 Carl Albert
153-10 Ada
153-00 Duncan
150-03 Lawton lke
146-00 Glenpool
145-07 Collinsville
143-10 Lawton lke
139-10 Bishop Kelley
139-09 Ada
139-06 Lawton Mac
136-07 Newcastle
136-03 Coweta
135-03 McGuinness
131-10 Lawton lke
131-09 Noble

4/29 Duncan
4/1 Elgin

Meet
3/25 ORU
4/14 Yukon
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Duncan
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/29 Metro Lakes
4/29 Duncan
4/14 Bishop Kelley
4/14 Ada
4/29 Duncan
4/16 Moore
3/25 Wagoner
4/29 Duncan
4/15 Duncan

Suburban
4/29 Conference



